Agency Report of: Public Official Appointments

806

Date Posted (Month, Day, Year)

January 7, 2025

A Public Document

1. Agency Name	Fresno County				
Division, Dept. or Region (If Applicable)	Board of Supervisors	Area Code/Phone Number	r (559) 600-3529, option 4		
Designated Agency Contact (Name, Title)	Bernice E. Seidel, Clerk of the Board	Email	bseidel@fresnocountyca.gov		
I have read and understand	FPPC Regulation 18705.5. I have verified that the appointment and informati	on identified is true t	o the best of my information and belief.		
Signature of Agency Head or Designee	Berian E. Sidel	Print Name	Bernice E. Seidel		
Title	Clerk of the Board	Month, Day, Year	1-7-2025		

2. Appointments

Agency Boards and Commissions	Name of Appointed Person (Last, First)	Name of Alternate, If Any (Last, First)	Appointment Date	Length of Term	Per Meeting	Estimated Annual Salary/Stipend
Fresno Council of Governments	•	Magsig, Nathan	1/7/2025	coincide w/ term of elected office	\$100.00	\$1,001 - \$2,000
Fresno County Rural Transit Agency	•	Magsig, Nathan	1/7/2025	1 year	\$50.00	\$0 - \$1,000
Fresno County Transportation Authority	Mendes, Buddy		1/7/2025	2 years	\$75.00	\$0 - \$1,000
Fresno County Transportation Authority	Bredefeld, Garry		1/7/2025	2 years	\$75.00	\$0 - \$1,000
Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo)	Mendes, Buddy		1/7/2025	4 years	\$100.00	\$1,001 - \$2,000
Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo)	Magsig, Nathan		1/7/2025	3 years	\$100.00	\$1,001 - \$2,000
Retirement Board	Magsig, Nathan		1/7/2025	3 years	\$100.00	\$1,001 - \$2,000
San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District	Mendes, Buddy		1/7/2025	Indefinite	\$300.00	\$3,600
Selma-Kingsburg-Fowler County Sanitation District	Mendes, Buddy; Magsig, Nathan	Chavez, Luis; Bredefeld, Garry	1/7/2025	Tenure	\$127.63	\$1,001 - \$2,000
Sierra Nevada Conservancy	Magsig, Nathan		1/7/2025	Tenure	\$100.00	\$1,001 - \$2,000

^{*}Appointed Person does not accept stipend